To, To,

BSE Limited Sybly Industries Limited

P. J. Tower, Pawan Puri, Murad Nagar, Dalal Street, Fort, Ghaziabad – 201 206, Mumbai - 400 001. Uttar Pradesh, India

(SYBLY | 531499 | INE080D01042)

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

and Takeover Regulation, 2011

Reference: Sale of 600000 equity shares of Sybly Industries Limited

Kindly find attached herewith the disclosure of details of sale of 600000 equity Shares of Sybly Industries Limited under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 for your record and reference.

You are requested to kindly record the same.

Papita Nandi

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For,

Papita Nandi - Seller

Place: Indore **Date**: 02-07-2025

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sybly Industries Limited Security ID: SYBLY		
	Security Code: 531499		
Name(s) of the acquirer /Seller and Persons Acting	Seller: Papita Nandi		
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer - Premium Capital Market and Investsment Limited		
Whether the Seller belongs to	No		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC (Target company) are Listed	BSE Limited		

De	tails of the acquisition / disposa	l as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share / voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of a) Shares carrying voting rights					
	Name	Shares			
	Papita Nandi	600000			
	Premium Capital Market and Investsment Limited	395000			
b)	Shares in the nature of	encumbrance	995000	10.87%	10.87%
	(pledge/ lien/non-disposal others)	undertaking/	993000	10.67%	10.67%
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise th	an by equity			
	shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities	s/any other			
	instrument that entitles the				
	receive shares carrying voting rig				
	(specify holding in each category	/)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)		995000	10.87%	10.87%
De	tails of acquisition /sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acc	Security (Co.)			
	Name	Shares			
	Papita Nandi	600000			
	Premium Capital Market and	0			
	Investsment Limited	1000			
b)			600000	6.55%	6.55%
(c)					
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting rig	2 V			
	(specify holding in each	category)			
٦,	acquired/sold	Veologe od L			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked the acquirer.	released by			
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)		600000	6.55%	6.55%
	10tal (a+D+C+/-u)		000000	٥/ دد.ن	0/ دو. ن

355	er the acquisition /sale, holding	of:			
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights				
	Name	Shares			
	Papita Nandi				
	Premium Capital Market and Investsment Limited	395000			
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer		395000	4.32%	4.32%
(c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the	acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting rig	hts in the TC			
	(specify holding in each cate	egory) after			
	acquisition				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)		395000	4.32%	4.32%

·			
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-	On Market		
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	June 30, 2025		
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	9156653 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
before the said acquisition /sale	aggregating to Rs. 9,15,66,530/		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	9156653 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
after the said acquisition/ sale	aggregating to Rs. 9,15,66,530/		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	9156653 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
the said acquisition / sale	aggregating to Rs. 9,15,66,530/		

Notes:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Papita Nandi - Seller

Papita Nandi

Place: Indore Date: 02-07-2025